
COURSE FEES FOR MOTORCYCLE
AND HEAVY VEHICLES

Basic
Center

Services

Theory lecture/E-learning

Knowledge Test Room (MOT/HVT/HVB/LB)

Single Test (HFL/LFL/SHO)

Articulated Initial Driving Assessment Test (HVT)

RTA Internal Test

Initial Driving Assessment Test 

Road Test Vehicle Rent

Regular Training Course

Weekend Training Course

Shift Training Course (Flexible)

Gold Training Course

Practical
Training
per hour

(Motorcycle)

Enrollment - EDI

EDI Fees
(in AED)

715

RTA Fees
(in AED)

Total Fees
(in AED)

Fee break up

Beneficiary Service Title

Institution
Admision Fee

100

160

210

410

1,000

70

70

250

70

250

70

Other
Services

50

50

10

150

100

100

150

250

5

10

Regular Training course

Weekend Training course

Gold Training course

Practical 
Training
per hour
(Truck)

160

190

660

Regular Training course

Weekend Training course

Gold Training course

Practical
Training per hour

(Light
Mechanical
Equipment)

120

130

410

Practical
Training
per hour
(Buses)

Regular Training Course

Weekend Training Course

130

150

Practical
Training per hour

(Heavy
Mechanical
Equipment)

Regular Training Course

Weekend Training Course

180

190

Eye Test

Theory Preparation Session for Knowledge Test (If failed)

Children’s Waiting Room Service Fee (per hour)

Articulated Test fees

Issue Driving License (21 years & above)

Issue driving license (21 years & below)

Training Extension Fees (upon road test failure)

Practical Initial Driving Assessment Test
(after every 5th Road Test)

New Driver Sticker (normal)

New Driver Sticker (magnetic)

-

-

-

-

-

-

220

220

-

220

-

220

90

-

-

-

320

120

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

715

100

160

210

410

1,000

290

290

250

290

250

290

140

50

10

150

420

220

150

250

5

10

160

190

660

120

130

410

130

150

180

190

Other
Services
by RTA

140

-

20

-

-

-

-

Enrolment - RTA File Opening

Remote Interpretation Service (RIS)

Renewing a Learning Permit (Other vehicles)

Transferring File from Other Emirates or Vice Versa

Committee Test Fees 

Commercial permit (Driver Visa Under Personal
Sponsorship)

Training Permit for a Female Student with a Male Trainer

370/470

435

220

220

410

200

10

510/610

435

240

220

410

200

10


