COURSE FEES FOR MOTORCYCLE AND HEAVY VEHICLES

Fee b	rea	k.	Ш

Beneficiary	Service Title	EDI Fees (in AED)	RTA Fees (in AED)	Total Fees (in AED)
Institution Admision Fee	Enrollment - EDI	715	•	715
Basic Center Services	Theory lecture/E-learning	1,000	-	1,000
	Knowledge Test Room (MOT/HVT/HVB/LB)	70	220	290
	Single Test (HFL/LFL/SH0)	70	220	290
	Articulated Initial Driving Assessment Test (HVT)	250	-	250
	RTA Internal Test	70	220	290
	Initial Driving Assessment Test	250	-	250
	Road Test Vehicle Rent	70	220	290
Practical Training per hour (Motorcycle)	Regular Training Course	100	-	100
	Weekend Training Course	160	-	160
	Shift Training Course (Flexible)	210	-	210
	Gold Training Course	410	-	410
Practical Training per hour (Buses)	Regular Training Course	130	-	130
	Weekend Training Course	150	-	150
Practical	Regular Training course	160	-	160
Training per hour	Weekend Training course	190	-	190
(Truck)	Gold Training course	660	-	660
Practical Training per hour (Light Mechanical Equipment)	Regular Training course	120	-	120
	Weekend Training course	130	-	130
	Gold Training course	410	-	410
Practical Training per hour (Heavy Mechanical Equipment)	Regular Training Course	180	-	180
	Weekend Training Course	190	-	190
Other Services	Eye Test	50	90	140
	Theory Preparation Session for Knowledge Test (If failed)	50	-	50
	Children's Waiting Room Service Fee (per hour)	10	-	10
	Articulated Test fees	150	-	150
	Issue Driving License (21 years & above)	100	320	420
	Issue driving license (21 years & below)	100	120	220
	Training Extension Fees (upon road test failure)	150	-	150
	Practical Initial Driving Assessment Test (after every 5th Road Test)	250	-	250
	New Driver Sticker (normal)	5	-	5
	New Driver Sticker (magnetic)	10	-	10
Other Services by RTA	Enrolment - RTA File Opening	140	370/470	510/610
	Remote Interpretation Service (RIS)	-	435	435
	Renewing a Learning Permit (Other vehicles)	20	220	240
	Transferring File from Other Emirates or Vice Versa	-	220	220
	Committee Test Fees	-	410	410
	Commercial permit (Driver Visa Under Personal Sponsorship)	-	200	200
	Training Permit for a Female Student with a Male Trainer	-	10	10











